DOC # 0146108

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT .

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

Book- 289 Page-0452



A.P.N.: 001-250-22 File No: 179-2469396 (CC)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To: J&S Properties LLC 805 South Boulder Highmany Stc. 247 Henderson nv 89015

R.P.T.T .: \$ Exempt 9

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

James Vincent, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

J&S Properties LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE & MERIDIAN. MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED MAY 19, 2006 IN PLAT BOOK "C", PAGE 208 AS FILE NO. 126538, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

> Jámes Vincent Date Date

STATE OF **NEVADA** ;55.

This, instrument was acknowledged before me on

COUNTY OF

A.P.N.: 001-250-22

(My commission expires: \(\frac{1}{2} \)

CLARK

CRYSTAL A. CRAIG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 12-8561-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES AUG. 8, 2016

File No: 179-2469396 (CC)

Quitclaim Deed - continued

)

DOC # DV-146108

STATE OF NEVADA

Official Record

DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE	
/	001-250-22			0
b)_				Lincoln County - NV
c)_ d)				Leslie Boucher – Recorder
_				Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15,00
2.	Type of Property	□ a = = =	FOR BEGO	B I DOO
a)	x Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECO	
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recor	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes: LLC	Papers an Fle
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	\$0.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of		(\$	
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00	
	d) Real Property Trans		\$0.00	
4.				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: Exempt 9				
	ь Explain reason for e	exemption: Transfer to Bu	usiness Entity gra	ntor is 100% owner.
	D. Explain reason to	onomphom manere to a	() () () () () ()	
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	100_%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their				
claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of				
10% of the tax due glus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and				
Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount ow			ved.	
Signature:			Capacity: <u>U III</u>	
Signature:			Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMATION
-	(REQUIR	ED)	/ / (F	REQUIRED)
Prir	nt Name: <u>James Vince</u>	<u>nt</u>	Print Name: _J&	S PROPERTIES LLC
		ulder Highway Suite		5 South Boulder Highway
Address: 247 Address: Suite 247				
City		<i>a</i>	City: Henders	-
Sta		Zip: <u>89015</u>	State: NV	Zip: <u>89015</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
- ·	First American Title Insurance		E'l- Nord 470 0400000 00#	
	nt Name: Company dress 8965 South Eastern, Suite 190		File Number: <u>179-2469396 CC/ka</u>	
	ress <u>8965 South East</u> r: Las Vegas	erry Suite 190	State: NV	Zip: 89123
رادن		CORD THIS FORM MAY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·